U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103434497

Autorney Docket No. 13

133129

18823

	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	Masato NISHIO Yusaku ITO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOMEY CORPORATION 11-33, NORITAKE-SHINMACHI 2-CHOME, NISHI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI 451-0051 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: ALL: July 19, 2007									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?									
li	C. Title of Application: CORNEA IMAGING APPA	RATUS								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 195414)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of deposit account number 15-0461.								
-		6000000								
9	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 1, 2007									
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075										
1	Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

91						起码到独特色。	- 19:014 A		
4			ASSIGN	NMENT		进入时间 医性肠炎	2 ' 1 ' 1		
		(1)	Masato NISHIO	(5)	 				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yusaku ITO	(6)					
		(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)			 		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Tomey Corporat	ion					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	11-33,Noritake	-shinmachi 2	-chome	e,Nishi-ku,Nag	oya-shi,Aich		
·	•	451-0051 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	I) Insert (11) CORNEA IMAGING APPARATUS								
	Identification		(Case No. 200						
	such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	129)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
	on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)							
	Application	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Seria	1					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 1, 20	007					
applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identifi	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assigned agree plication or continuation or disigned in every way possible if any of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unity of Each undersigned agree in every way possible if any of the Internation agrant of a valid Unity of Each undersigned authorized application(s) to the said agree assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succession of Each undersigned here internation that may be necessary attion of this document.	n, and any gnee may bes to exect ivision the in obtaining bes to exect onal Converses to perfeted States norizes and Assignee, executed, executed, soors, assignee,	r patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary. Easte all papers necessary in creof, or any patent or reiss ag evidence and going forwente all papers and docume ention for Protection of Inform all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee. If requests the Director of East Assignee of the entire in and will not execute, any gns and legal representative the firm of OLIFF & BERF	and also to execute so a connection with any sue application based ward with such interfe- ents and perform any a dustrial Property or si- nich may be necessary Patents to issue any ar- nterest, and covenants agreements in conflic- res.	interferer thereon, ir rence. act which milar agree to obtain and all Lett that he he to insert	risignments in connection once which may be declar for the invention, and to may be necessary in concernents. In maintain or confirm by ers Patents of the United as full right to convey the and agrees that this asson this assignment any leading the context of the context of the convey the convext of the convext o	ed concerning cooperate with sinection with sy reissue or a States resulting the entire interest signment is		
1000141	In witness whereof, execu	tad by th	o undersigned on the data	e(s) apposite the und	ersianed	name(s)			
			e undersigned on the date	. Moste the und	cisigneu (i.t.) VI		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signat	ture	TO	SUSAKU	(SEAL)		
Date	July 19, 2007 This assignment should pre								
If neith	This assignment should pre ier, then it should be signed b	efore at le	ast two witnesses who also	o sign here:					
Date	July 19, 2007		Witn	ess _ Taluem	are .	Sugnhe			
Date	July 19, 2007		Witn	ess Koji	Hamai	da			
				1					

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0067